As per our Trading Terms, our partnered Third Party Broker is DriveWealth LLC ("**DriveWealth**"). You should read our Trading Terms in conjunction with DriveWealth's Terms and Conditions which are set out below for your convenience.

Important DriveWealth Legal Agreements

DriveWealth Terms of Use
DriveWealth Customer Brokerage Account Agreement
DriveWealth Limited Purpose Margin Account Agreement
DriveWealth Trading Fractional Shares Disclosure
Securities Exchange Act Rule 14b-1(c)

Additional DriveWealth Legal Agreements

For DriveWealth's additional policies and procedures, please review the DriveWealth Legal Hub.

Please note that the above links have been provided to us by DriveWealth. While we make reasonable efforts to update these links, you should refer directly to the DriveWealth Legal Hub for the most up to date DriveWealth terms, policies and procedures.